

### **Willie's Cacao – Raspberry Praline Truffles**

**Ingredients:** Cocoa butter, raw cane sugar, MILK POWDER, honey, ALMOND, raspberry 5%, ALMOND oil, rice flour.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

*Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)*

**Energy** 2320kJ / 557 kcal

**Fat** 7.1g

**Saturates** 18.8g

**Carbohydrates** 41.2g

**Sugars** 39.6g

**Protein** 8.5g

**Salt** 0.3g

### **The Pea Green Boat – Original Cheese Sables**

**Ingredients:** Organic Scottish WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN, with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Scottish Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (31%), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (MILK, Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (Milk, Salt), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.

**Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)**

**Energy** 2323kJ / 558kcal

**Fat** 37.8g

**Saturates** 24.6g

**Carbohydrates** 35.7g

**Sugars** 0.9g

**Protein** 17.7g

**Salt** 1.4g

### **Yorkshire Crisps – Worcester Sauce flavour**

**Ingredients:** Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Dried Worcester Sauce (Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Cloves, Ginger, Garlic), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Black Pepper, Cinnamon, Pimento.

**Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)**

**Energy** 468.2Kcal

**Fat** 25.0g

**Saturates** 2.2g  
**Carbohydrates** 54.1g  
**Sugars** 3.0g  
**Protein** 5.2g  
**Salt** 1.4g

### **Cornish Artisan Confectionery - Caramel Sea Salt Crumbly Fudge**

**Ingredients:** Sugar, sweetened condensed milk (WHOLE MILK, sugar), butter (MILK), golden syrup, glucose, sea salt, caramel flavouring Made in a factory that handles egg, soya, nuts and peanuts.

#### **Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)**

**Energy** 1708kJ / 405kcal  
**Fat** 11.5g  
**Saturates** 7.3g  
**Carbohydrates** 74.1g  
**Sugars** 70.3g  
**Protein** 1.3g  
**Salt** 0.81g

### **Willies Cacao - Milk Chocolate Sea Salt Caramel Pearls**

**Ingredients:** Raw cane sugar, cocoa mass, double cream (MILK), cocoa butter, MILK POWDER, glucose, butter (MILK), sea salt (0.3%). Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### **Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)**

**Energy** 2213kJ / 532 kcal  
**Fat** 36.4g  
**Saturates** 22.0g  
**Carbohydrates** 43.7g  
**Sugars** 39.5g  
**Protein** 5.9g  
**Salt** 0.5g